PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nippon Mining & Metals Co., Ltd.	07/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Mining Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	10-1, Toranomon 2-chome
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10507235
Application Number:	12023588
Application Number:	12617966
Application Number:	12922485
Application Number:	12865885
Application Number:	12861161
Application Number:	12832150
Application Number:	12832120
Application Number:	12863750
Application Number:	12863656
Application Number:	12863610
Application Number:	12864553
Application Number:	12810319
	DATENT

PATENT | REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0675

CH \$2040 0

501315430

Application Number:	12810160
Application Number:	12808469
Application Number:	12745278
Application Number:	12739011
Application Number:	12738995
Application Number:	12738098
Application Number:	12738095
Application Number:	12679575
Application Number:	12676767
Application Number:	12666864
Application Number:	12668307
Application Number:	12668239
Application Number:	12668216
Application Number:	12666306
Application Number:	12596454
Application Number:	12594492
Application Number:	12525871
Application Number:	12525450
Application Number:	12525113
Application Number:	12524947
Application Number:	12524623
Application Number:	12041095
Application Number:	12522959
Application Number:	12521167
Application Number:	12521151
Application Number:	12445776
Application Number:	12445763
Application Number:	12445639
Application Number:	12444859
Application Number:	12445410
Application Number:	12445310
Application Number:	12306734
Application Number:	12303899
Application Number:	12307380
Application Number:	12302319
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0676

Application Number:	12300173	
Application Number:	12297789	
Application Number:	10501117	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 540 9216

Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com
Correspondent Name: William Bak, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OGOSH-MERGER 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bea Houwen

Total Attachments: 7

source=nippon merger#page1.tif source=nippon merger#page2.tif source=nippon merger#page3.tif source=nippon merger#page4.tif source=nippon merger#page5.tif source=nippon merger#page6.tif source=nippon merger#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0677

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号 日鉱金属株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-022079

商号	日鉱グールド・フォイル株式会社	
	株式会社日鉱マテリアルズ	平成11年 7月 1日変更
		平成11年 7月 1日登記
	日鉱金属株式会社	平成18年 4月 3日変更
		平成18年 4月 3日登記
本 店	東京都港区赤坂一丁目12番32号アーク森ビ ル14階	
Towns of the state	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号	昭和63年12月19日移転
S		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
i ii	日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成15年 8月19日変更
ij	हा सम्बद्धाः संद्र्यः स्थानः सम्बद्धाः संद्र्यः	平成15年 8月19日登記
	官報に掲載する。	
		平成15年10月 1日登記
	当会社の公告は、電子公告により行う。 http://www.nikko-mate rials.co.jp/ ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ	平成18年 2月25日変更
	の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本 経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 2月27日登記
	当会社の公告は、電子公告により行う。 http://www.nikko-meta l.co.jp/ ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ	平成18年 4月 3日変更
	の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本 経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 4月 3日登記
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.kankeikais ha-kessankoukoku.jp	平成16年 5月17日設定
るために必要な事 項		平成16年 5月28日登記

整理番号 せ252671 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/3

会社法人等番号 0104-01-022079

会社成立の年月日	昭和56年4月7日						
会社分割	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号ジャパンエナシ 割	ブー電	子材	—— 料株	式会社	<u>ー</u> 上か	ら分
:		平成	1 5	年 1	0月	1	日登記
	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号日鉱金属株式会				4月	3	日登記
	平成.2.2年4月1日東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番 ジーから分割	₹ 1 号 t	朱式。	会社	ジャノ	ペン、	エナ
		平成:	2 2 2	年	4月	8	日登記
吸収合併	神奈川県高座郡寒川町倉見3番地日鉱金属加工株式	会社 を 平成			4月	3	日登記
	平成22年4月1日茨城県北茨城市磯原町磯原11 株式会社を合併	8 0 7	野地(か2	日鉱富	(土1	電子
		平成	2 2 3	年	4月	8	日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成	174	王注	律第 8	. 7 -	
H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H		3 6 €	条の規	見定	により 日登記	平,	
4	平成18年 6月28日廃止	平成	181	宇	7月	3	日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	√2 (1) 1	1 77 2		di AN O		
対する事件		369	その非	規定	律第 8 により 日登記	31Z):	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成:	184	F	プ月	3 1	1登記
	平成18年 6月28日廃止	平成	184	F.	7月	3	1登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成	8 4	F	7 月	3 F	3登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成	9 £	F-	9月	4 [1移記
<u> </u>	平成22年7月1日東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番 ス株式会社に合併し解散	: 1 号新	开日 翁	広ホ・	ールテ	`イン	ノヴ
	The second of th	平成 2 平成 2			7月 7月		日登記 日閉鎖

整理番号 せ252671 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/3

東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号 日鉱金属株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-022079

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成22年 8月24日

東京法務局 登記官

小 田 切 敏



整理番号 世252671

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/3

Declaration

[,		Isamu Ogoshi do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare: [Name of Signer]
	1.	That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages,
	2.	and That the attached document:
		Certified Extract Copy of Closed Register
		of NIPPON MINING & METALS COMPANY, LIMITED
		[Title of the Document]
		is a true translation into the English Language.
		And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be
		true and correct.
		Date: September 17, 2010
		Signature: <u>Janua Salla</u> Isamu Ogoshi

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0681

[Translation] Certified Extract Copy of Closed Register

10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Nippon Mining & Metals Company, Limited (the "Company") Corporate Number 0104-01-022079

Company Name Nikko Gould Foil Company, Limited		
	Nikko Materials Company, Limited	Changed: July 1, 1999 Registered: July 1, 1999
	Nippon Mining & Metals Company, Limited	Changed: April 3, 2006 Registered: April 3, 2006
Address of Head Office	14 th Floor, Ark Mori Building, 12-32, Akasaka 1-chom	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo
	10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated: December 19, 1988
Method of Public	Public notices shall be given in the official gazette.	
Notice		
	Public notices shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun newspaper.	Changed: August 19, 2003 Registered: August 19, 2003
	Public notices shall be given in the official gazette.	
		Registered: October 1, 2003
	Public Notices of the Company shall be made by means of electronic notifications. http://www.nikko-materials.co.jp/ If electronic notifications cannot be implemented due to accidents or other unavoidable causes, public notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun	Changed: February 25, 2006
	newspaper.	Registered: February 27, 2006
	Public Notices of the Company shall be made by means of electronic notifications. http://www.nikko-metal.co.jp/ If electronic notifications cannot be implemented due to accidents or other unavoidable causes, public notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun newspaper.	Changed: April 3, 2006
·		Registered: April 3, 2006

1/3

10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Nippon Mining & Metals Company, Limited (the "Company") Corporate Number 0104-01-022079

Matters Necessary for Information relating to Balance Sheet	http://www.kankeikaisha-kessankoukoku.jp	Effected: May 17, 2004
		Registered: May 28, 2004
Date of Incorporation	April 7, 1981	
Demerger The Company, by way of demerger, succeeded certain businesses from Energy Electric Materials Inc., having a registered address at 10-1, Tora 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo. Registered: Oct		
	The Company, by way of demerger, succeeded certa Mining & Metals Company, Limited, having a regist Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo.	in businesses from Nippon
	The Company, by way of demerger, succeeded certa Energy Corporation, having a registered address 10-Minato-ku, Tokyo.	in businesses from Japan
Merger	The Company merged with Nikko Metal Fabrication a registered address at 3 Kurami, Samukaw-cho, Ko	n Company, Limited, having za-gun, Kanagawa. Registered: April 3, 2006
On April 1, 2010, the Company merged with Limited, having a registered address at 1180 Kitaibaraki-shi, Ibaraki		Fuji Electronics Company, ra, Isohara-cho, Registered: April 8, 2010
		Registered. April 6, 2010
Matters relating to a Company having Board of Directors The Company has Board of Directors. Registered on May 2, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of A		article 136 of Act No.87 of 2005
	Abolished: June 28, 2	006 Registered: July 3, 2006
Matters relating to a Company having	The Company has Statutory Auditors.	
Statutory Auditors Matters relating to	Registered on May 2, 2006 pursuant to A The Company has Board of Statutory Auditors.	article 136 of Act No.87 of 2005
a Company having Board of Statutory		Registered: July 3, 2006
Auditors	Abolished: June 28, 200	Registered: July 3, 2006
Matters relating to a Company having	The Company has Accounting Auditor.	
Accounting Auditor		Registered: July 3, 2006

10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Nippon Mining & Metals Company, Limited (the "Company") Corporate Number 0104-01-022079

Matters relating to Registry Records	Records of the Company in the registry were transferred from the paper-based registry to the computer-based registry on September 4, 1997.
	On July 1, 2010, the Company was merged into Nippon Mining Holdings, Inc.,
	having a registered address at 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, and was dissolved thereby.
	Registered: July 1, 2010
	Registry Closed: July 1, 2010

This is to certify that above are extracts from closed matters in the corporate registry of the Company.

(Minato Branch of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau has jurisdiction over the registry of the Company)

August 24, 2010

Odagiri, Toshio [Official Seal] Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

No. se 252671 * Underlined items are the ones that have been deleted.

RECORDED: 10/08/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0684